

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY

Present :- Sri S.K.De.
District Judge, Hooghly

Misc Appeal Case No. 56 of 2023.

Sri Biswanath Jana Appellant

-Vs-

Sri Tarak Nath Patra..... Respondant

Order No. 1 dated 24-07-2023

Memo of appeal is filed this day Challenging the Judgment dated 10-04-2023 passed by Civil Judges (jr. Divn) 1st Court Arambagh in P.M.C.38/2018. It is filed beyond time. Court fees paid is sufficient. Register.

Appellant also file an application U/s 5 of limitation Act praying for con-donation of delay in filing on the ground stated there in.

Appellant file requisites through both ways P. Fees paid is sufficient .Let the same be issued.
Fixing 06-12-2023 for awaiting S/R and A/D.

Dict. & corrected by me.

District Judge, Hooghly.

District Judge, Hooghly