

Misc Appeal No. 56 of 2023.

Order No. 14 dated 19.11.2025.

Both parties file haziras through their Learned advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Learned advocates for the both parties are present in court.

The record is taken up for hearing.

It appears that L.C.R being No. P.M.C 38 of 2018 has not yet been received from Ld. Civil Judge, (Junior Division), 1st Court, Arambagh, Hooghly till date.

Learned Civil Judge, (Junior Division), 1st Court, Arambagh, Hooghly is directed to transmit the instant record before this court on the date fixed positively.

To 17.01.2026 for awaiting L.C.R.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Ld. Court below at once.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly. (WB00645)

